FILED	9:13Am
Stephanie M. Sanders, County Clerk Robertson County, Texas	
By:	

## NOTICE OF MEETING

## FOR

## **ROBERTSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT**

Robertson County Judge and Commissioners will gather at the following dates and times in January 2024:

Tuesday, January 9, 2024 from 6:00pm to 8:00pm at the Wheelock Bloodworth Community Center located at 12403 S FM 46, Wheelock, Texas.

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 from 6:00pm to 8:00pm at the Calvert Community Center located at 208 W Texas Street, Calvert, Texas.

Tuesday, January 23, 2024 from 6:00pm to 8:00pm at the Franklin Worship Center located at 231 Cooks Lane, Franklin, Texas.

Tuesday, January 30, 2024 from 6:00pm to 8:00pm (Venue TBD) in Bremond, Texas.

The purpose of this gathering is to attend the Robertson County Republican Women's Candidate Forum. No action will be taken.

For more information, please call 979/828-3542.

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the official bulletin board and the Courthouse door of the Robertson County Courthouse, located in Franklin, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2023.

Stephanie Sanders, Robertson County Clerk

By: Jacy technor

## CERTIFICATION

I, undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above notice of Meeting was duly posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting and was removed from the bulletin board on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024 at \_\_\_\_\_ .m.

Dated this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

Stephanie Sanders, Robertson County Clerk

By: \_\_\_\_\_